PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sean Rolfes	10/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integra LifeSciences Corporation
Street Address:	311 Enterprise Drive
City:	Plainsboro
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08536

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13280902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269 Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: lhayes@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ILSC-30

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Burger

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027117 FRAME: 0104 OP \$40 00 13280902

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Sean Rolfes, residing at 30 Reily Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45215, have invented a new and improved "Durable Connector For Base Unit Handle Of A Patient Head Support System," as fully disclosed in a U.S. utility patent application bearing the same title ("the Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/475,795, filed on April 15, 2011.

WHEREAS, Integra LifeSciences Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal office at 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 ("Integra") desires to acquire the entire ownership interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in the Application, any and all other U.S. and/or foreign patents to be issued thereon, and all priority rights related to the Application ("the Patent Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby: a) assign to Integra my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the Application, and any continuing or related applications based thereon, including reissues and/or reexamination certificates, and further including all rights and interests related to claiming priority under applicable patent conventions or treaties; b) authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue to Integra or to its legal representatives and assigns all future U.S. Letters Patent granted on the subject matter disclosed in the Application; and c) agree to cooperate with Integra, as deemed reasonably necessary by Integra, to assist in prosecuting any and all U.S. or non-U.S. applications related to the Patent Rights.

Witness my hand this 25 day of_	October , 2011.
Son My	Inventor,
Sean Rolfes	2117 011,01,

STATE OF OHO

COUNTY OF HAMIL TO) SS.

On this 25 day of October, 2011, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Charles A. Gomien Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-21-2016

> **PATENT REEL: 027117 FRAME: 0105**

RECORDED: 10/25/2011